506631112 04/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6677921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS III, LLC	02/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN OPERATIONS HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17147720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINE 3.0-500 DIV CON CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=7 - SEH III to SEOH CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif source=7 - SEH III to SEOH CHANGE OF NAME#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056061 FRAME: 0732 506631112

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This will certify that I, KEVIN M. KOCUN, do hereby attest that the attached copy of the Certificate of Amendment issued on February 26, 2019 changing the company name from STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS III, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its registered agent's address at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America to STRYKER EUROPEAN OPERATIONS HOLDINGS LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002, United States of America, is a true copy of the original.

KEVÍN M. KOCUN

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY) SS:

COUNTY OF UNION)

The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On July 2020, he appeared before me and acknowledged that he has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he is acting on behalf of an entity, he also acknowledged that he executed the accompanying instrument in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.

Notary Public

ELLEN WALSH-SOBEL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires March 22, 2823

> PATENT REEL: 056061 FRAME: 0733

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

PRODUCTO STATE OF THE PRODUCTOR OF THE P			e was de la cale e de la cale a de de
Stryker Eur	hame of the Li opean Operation	mited Liabilit ons Holdings Li	y Company
	/HEREOF, the und	ersigned have execut	ed this Certifica
	day of Feb	ruary	, A.D. 2019
the 26th			
the 26th	V*3 V1	./	
the <u>26th</u>	В,	Kelu Hall	lianth

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:01 AM 02/26/2019
FILED 10:01 AM 02/26/2019
SR 20191395449 - File Number 5576955

PATENT REEL: 056061 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 04/27/2021